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 4-5 Sun 16/12/12 W’bee 1400m (dead) (Bm72) 1¾ len. 59
carr 57.5 (A Stead 1). Lim 54. 1.27.02 Elwick Jack 55 carr
55.5 1. Adams Bell 58 2. Galway Gal 58 3.Btg 5-2 7-2. 3rd
800m to turn.

Every chance in small field at Werribee on Sunday. Place best.

7-GIG  (7) 55

Jockey: V Duric Rides: 0; 0-0-0
Trainer: Peter Snowden (Flemington) 
12: 2-5-2: $90,130 Win: 16%. Place: 75%. Avr: $7,510. 
b m 4y Commands - Busking (by Encosta De Lago)

Owners: Sheikh Mohammed
Distances won: 1200m (2).
Best 1200m time: 1m11.37 (55kg, Dead). Last 15 runs: 524x122362x12x3

TRACK 1; 1-0-0 DIST 7; 2-3-1 T/DIST 1; 1-0-0 FAST 0; 0-0-0 
GOOD 7; 0-3-2 DEAD 2; 2-0-0 SLOW 2; 0-1-0 HEAVY 1; 0-1-0 
1ST-UP 4; 2-0-1 2ND-UP 3; 0-3-0 WEIGHT 2; 1-0-0 WFA 0; 0-0-0 
GROUP 1 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 2 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 3 0; 0-0-0 LISTED 0; 0-0-0

LAST WIN (3):Wed 06-06-12 Flem City Jeep Don’t Hold Back (68) 
1200m (dead) 3yo RST68 sht ½hd ½nk. 57 (S W Arnold 11). 
Rushworth 2. Spanski. 3.1.12.25 (35.38). Led 400m.

 2-11 Sat 30/06/12 Caulf. 1200m (slow) 3yo F Hcp ½ len nose.
55.5 (D Yendall 3). Lim 54. 1.13.38 (36.96). Platelet 60.5
carr 59 1. Pixie Eyes 54 carr 54.5 3.Btg 8 11 10. 8th
800m 9th turn.

(spell 22 weeks)

 3-12 Fri 07/12/12 M.V. 1200m (good) Hcp (72) 1¾ len ½hd. 58
(S W Arnold 6). Lim 55. 1.11.08 (34.66). It Is Written 59 1.
Intreeg 59.5 2.Btg 3 9-2. 7th 800m to turn.

Got back further than expected before hitting the line strongly

when she got clear when resuming. Won down the straight in

June, go close.

8-VEE FORCE  (1) 55

Jockey: B Rawiller Rides: 2; 1-0-0
Trainer: S Morrish (Ballarat) 
6: 2-1-1: $25,590 Win: 33%. Place: 66%. Avr: $4,265. 
b/br h 4y Canny Lad - Vie (by Dolphin Street (FR))

Owners: Greenfields Ldg(Mgr:d Randall), T Maxwell, Shadwell(Mgr:r 
Wells), Doctrina Vitae(Mgr:j Rizetti), G Johnson, A Divito, V Arm-
strong, L Stephen, C Gordon, C McNab
Distances won: 1100m (1) 1200m (1).
Best 1200m time: 1m11.44 (58.5kg, Good). Last 15 runs: 35125x1

TRACK 1; 0-1-0 DIST 2; 1-1-0 T/DIST 1; 0-1-0 FAST 0; 0-0-0 
GOOD 1; 1-0-0 DEAD 4; 1-1-1 SLOW 0; 0-0-0 HEAVY 1; 0-0-0 
1ST-UP 2; 1-0-1 2ND-UP 1; 0-0-0 WEIGHT 0; 0-0-0 WFA 0; 0-0-0 
GROUP 1 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 2 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 3 0; 0-0-0 LISTED 0; 0-0-0

 5-13 Wed 20/06/12 Lakesi 1300m (heavy) 3yo Hcp (68) 2¾ len. 58
(D Oliver 8). Lim 54. 1.21.95 (35.74). Komodo 59 1. Moscow
Pearl 55 2. Eleuther 59.5 3.Btg 2 3 11-4 fav. Led turn.

(spell 23 weeks)

 1-7 Mon 03/12/12 Ararat 1100m (dead) Hcp (C1) 3¼ len ½nk.
59 (B Rawiller 7). Lim 54. 1.4.31 Schussing 54.5 2. Doll
In Hi Heels 55 carr 55.5 3.Btg 8-11 1 fav. 2nd 800m Led
turn.

Won well when resuming at Ararat but find this lot stronger.

9-DIAMOND DIGGLER  (8) 54.5

Jockey: Nicholas Hall Rides: 0; 0-0-0
Trainer: R W Smerdon (Caulfield) 
5: 2-0-1: $37,658 Win: 40%. Place: 60%. Avr: $7,531. 
br g 4y Lacryma Cristi (IR) - Snow Storm (by Jan Murray (US))

Owners: M T Newcombe, Dr R S Sebel, P Legaz, D J Gregory, M 
Healy, M Tarlowski, Ms A Bass, J & Mrs P Pini
Distances won: 1000m (1) 1200m (1).
Best 1200m time: 1m11.06 (57kg, Dead). Last 15 runs: 1315x9

TRACK 1; 0-0-0 DIST 2; 1-0-0 T/DIST 0; 0-0-0 FAST 0; 0-0-0 
GOOD 3; 0-0-1 DEAD 1; 1-0-0 SLOW 1; 1-0-0 HEAVY 0; 0-0-0 
1ST-UP 2; 1-0-0 2ND-UP 1; 0-0-1 WEIGHT 0; 0-0-0 WFA 0; 0-0-0 
GROUP 1 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 2 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 3 0; 0-0-0 LISTED 0; 0-0-0

LAST WIN (3):Wed 21-12-11 Lakesi Race-Tech Hcp (68) 1200m 
(dead) 3yo RST68 2½ len hd. 57 (M Zahra 12). Liveforthemoment 
2. Eleve. 3.1.11.06 (33.63). 2nd turn.

 5-10 Mon 02/01/12 Flem 1400m (good) 3&4yo Hcp (78) 3 len. 
54 (B Shinn 2). Lim 54. 1.22.66 (34.29). Flyingconi 55 1.
Lonhreign 58 2. Chasse 60 3.Btg 2 11-4 fav. 2nd 800m
4th turn.

(spell 48 weeks)

 9-12 Fri 07/12/12 M.V. 1200m (good) Hcp (72) 4¼ len. 58 (D
Dunn 8). Lim 55. 1.11.08 (34.66). It Is Written 59 1. Intreeg
59.5 2. Gig 58 3.Btg 3 9-2. 11th 800m 10th turn.

Got back and never a contender when resuming and only saw

daylight late. Look for big improvenment here.

10-AUDINO  (6) 54

Jockey: D Yendall Rides: 0; 0-0-0
Trainer: R E Laing (Cranbourne) 
5: 2-0-0: $24,050 Win: 40%. Place: 40%. Avr: $4,810. 
br g 4y Danerich - Abflug (by Scenic (IR))

Owners: Double R L (Mgr: Mrs R Laing)
Distances won: 1000m (1) 1400m (1).
Last 15 runs: 96711

TRACK 0; 0-0-0 DIST 0; 0-0-0 T/DIST 0; 0-0-0 FAST 0; 0-0-0 
GOOD 2; 1-0-0 DEAD 3; 1-0-0 SLOW 0; 0-0-0 HEAVY 0; 0-0-0 
1ST-UP 1; 0-0-0 2ND-UP 1; 0-0-0 WEIGHT 0; 0-0-0 WFA 0; 0-0-0 
GROUP 1 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 2 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 3 0; 0-0-0 LISTED 0; 0-0-0

 1-5 Wed 14/11/12 Bend 1000m (dead) 3yo+ Mdn 1 len hd.
58.5 (S W Arnold 4). Set wts. 58.71 Panacea 56.5 carr
54.5 2. Bashiga 56.5 3.Btg 11 6. Last turn.

 1-11 Fri 23/11/12 Cran. 1400m (good) Hcp (62) 1 len lg hd.
59.5 (V Duric 5). Lim 55. 1.25.02 Angela’s Dream 56 2.
Beau Brommell 59 3.Btg 6 9 13-2. 7th turn.

Struck form in weaker grade.

11-PILLAR OF CREATION  (3) 54

Jockey: (a1.5) Damian Lane Rides: 0; 0-0-0
Trainer: M Ellerton & S Zahra (Flemington) 
4: 0-2-2: $50,150 Place: 100%. Average: $12,537. 
b g 3y God’s Own - Cosmic Dust (by Hurricane Sky)

Owners: Contract Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J S Moodie)
Last 15 runs: 3322x

TRACK 3; 0-2-1 DIST 1; 0-0-1 T/DIST 1; 0-0-1 FAST 0; 0-0-0 
GOOD 0; 0-0-0 DEAD 3; 0-1-2 SLOW 0; 0-0-0 HEAVY 1; 0-1-0 
1ST-UP 1; 0-0-1 2ND-UP 1; 0-0-1 WEIGHT 0; 0-0-0 WFA 0; 0-0-0 
GROUP 1 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 2 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 3 0; 0-0-0 LISTED 1; 0-1-0

 2-14 Wed 25/04/12 Flem 1410m (heavy) Listed 2yo Anzac Day
Stks lg nk 2 len. 56 (Chris Symons 14). Lim 54. 1.27.10
(36.78). Underestimation 59 1. Priority Road 56 3.Btg 11-2
6 9-2. 13th 800m 7th turn.

 2-10 Sat 05/05/12 Flem 1400m (dead) 2yo Hcp 2¾ len 1½ len.
58.5 (Chris Symons 8). Lim 54. 1.25.49 (36.30). Dazzler
55.5 1. Tennessee Wills 57 carr 54 3.Btg 5-2 5-2 fav. Last
turn.

(spell 33 weeks)

Resuming. Maiden who showed good city form last time in

work. One to watch fresh.

12-QUEEN’S RANSOM  (4) 54

Jockey: Dale Smith Rides: 0; 0-0-0
Trainer: M G Price (Caulfield) 
2: 1-0-0: $26,323 Win: 50%. Place: 50%. Avr: $13,161. 
gr f 3y Red Ransom (US) - Celtic Lass (by Kenmare (FR))

Owners: J Hoare & Mrs B Hoare
Distances won: 1000m (1).
Last 15 runs: 1x9

TRACK 0; 0-0-0 DIST 0; 0-0-0 T/DIST 0; 0-0-0 FAST 0; 0-0-0 
GOOD 1; 0-0-0 DEAD 0; 0-0-0 SLOW 1; 1-0-0 HEAVY 0; 0-0-0 
1ST-UP 2; 1-0-0 2ND-UP 0; 0-0-0 WEIGHT 0; 0-0-0 WFA 0; 0-0-0 
GROUP 1 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 2 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 3 0; 0-0-0 LISTED 0; 0-0-0

 1-12 Wed 23/05/12 Hillsi 1000m (slow) 2yo F Rst0 ¾ len ½ len.
59 (C Newitt 12). Lim 56.5 57.66 (34.30). Triquetra 59 2.
Clinking 59 3.Btg 7 10. 2nd turn.

(spell 28 weeks)

 9-10 Sat 08/12/12 Caulf. 1100m (good) 3yo F (Bm72) 4¾ len. 
58 (C Newitt 7). Lim 54.5 1.4.76 (35.28). Miss Softhands
57 1. She Can Skate 56 2. Octavia 56 carr 54.5 3.Btg 8
11 13-2. 9th 800m 7th turn.

Got back and never threatened at Caulfield after Sandown soft

track debut win. Needs to do more.

13-CHILEAN PLUME (NZ) (11) 54

Jockey: (a3) Damien Thornton Rides: 0; 0-0-0
Trainer: M D Moroney (Flemington) 
6: 1-3-0: $39,750 Win: 16%. Place: 66%. Avr: $6,625. 
b g 4y Pins - Lava Lady (by Kenmare (FR))

Owners: Gurners Bloodstock, Ark Syn, B & Mrs D Neville-White, P 
Walker, Krauser Racing, N Griffin, Tirileni Syn, Ballymore Stables & 
R & C Legh Racing
Distances won: 1200m (1).
Best 1200m time: 1m11.55 (58.5kg, Good). Last 15 runs: 28224x1

TRACK 0; 0-0-0 DIST 2; 1-1-0 T/DIST 0; 0-0-0 FAST 0; 0-0-0 
GOOD 1; 1-0-0 DEAD 2; 0-1-0 SLOW 1; 0-1-0 HEAVY 2; 0-1-0 
1ST-UP 2; 1-1-0 2ND-UP 1; 0-0-0 WEIGHT 0; 0-0-0 WFA 0; 0-0-0 
GROUP 1 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 2 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 3 0; 0-0-0 LISTED 0; 0-0-0

 4-16 Sat 07/07/12 E.Farm 1400m (dead) 2yo+ Mdn Plate
¾ len. 57 (E A Wilkinson 12). Set wts. 1.24.51 (36.71).
Straight 57 1. Night Chills 57 2. Royal Jester 55.5 3.Btg 5-2
2 fav. 2nd turn.

(spell 20 weeks)

 1-11 Fri 30/11/12 M.V. 1200m (good) 3yo+ Mdn ½ len sht nk.
58.5 (M Rodd 2). Set wts. 1.11.55 (36.31). Sky Host 57 2.
She’s Got Grunt 56.5 3.Btg 6-4 5-4 fav. 7th turn.

Ran on strongly for impressive Valley maiden win when

resuming. Lot tougher here.

14-CAPTAIN FANCYPANTZ  (10) 54

Jockey: (a2) B Knobel Rides: 1; 1-0-0
Trainer: Cameron Templeton (Pakenham) 
1: 1-0-0: $12,500 Win: 100%. Place: 100%. Avr: $12,500. 
br g 4y Danerich - Tartina (by Belong To Me (US))

Owners: Carraween Syndicate(Mgr: P A Kosta), R McCann, P Kylie,
C Parnamaby, Mrs K Templeton
Distances won: 1200m (1).
Best 1200m time: 1m11.04 (58.5kg, Good). Last 15 runs: 1

TRACK 0; 0-0-0 DIST 1; 1-0-0 T/DIST 0; 0-0-0 FAST 0; 0-0-0 
GOOD 1; 1-0-0 DEAD 0; 0-0-0 SLOW 0; 0-0-0 HEAVY 0; 0-0-0 
1ST-UP 1; 1-0-0 2ND-UP 0; 0-0-0 WEIGHT 0; 0-0-0 WFA 0; 0-0-0 
GROUP 1 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 2 0; 0-0-0 GROUP 3 0; 0-0-0 LISTED 0; 0-0-0

 1-7 Sun 09/12/12 Geesyn 1200m (good) 3yo+ Mdn sht nk 1¾
len. 58.5 (B Knobel 4). Set wts. 1.11.04 Platinum Panther
58.5 2. St Chloe 56.5 3.Btg 40. 2nd 800m to turn.

Narrow maiden win on debut at long odds. Huge class rise here.
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1-3.55 Welshpool Coolrooms Hcp (R74) 1100m
(Three-Year-Olds & Upwards. Apprentices can claim)

Of $40,000; 1st $26,000; 2nd $8,000; 3rd $3,600; 4th $1,600; 5th $800.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 3332 GEIGER RIO b (8) (a3) Ms R Forrest D R Harrison 60 98 3.00

2 - 338x THUNDERLUV’N t (10) (a3) B Paterson A G Durrant 60 88 7.50
3 - x652 DU PRINTEMPS t (5) (a3) J Azzopardi P & M Giadresco 59.5 94 5.50
4 - 131x HEAVY SET h (11) W White J J Miller 59 85 4.00
5 - x224 SILVER BUSINESS  (3) P Harvey G S Hughes 58 91 16.00
6 - 565x ROMAN KNOWS th (9) C Staples Simon Miller 57.5 95 9.00
7 - 316x HURRITDANZ d (6) S O’Donnell W R Parker 57 87 21.00
8 - 079x ULTIMATE FIGHTER th (1) (a2) J Mallyon R S Wells Jnr 56 88 16.00
9 - 448x DUAL CITY b (2) W Pike L Smith 55.5 92 13.00

10 - x412 OUTLAW BLUES  (7) R Hanson Lincoln Morton 54.5 91 17.00
11 - 1x10 NOT SO SWEET db (4) J Brown L Smith 54 100 13.00

DU PRINTEMPS 1 Geiger Rio 2 Heavy Set 3 Dual City 4

2-4.35 Miss Hue Hanoi 30th B’day Hcp 1200m
(Three-Year-Olds. Apprentices can claim)

Of $50,000; 1st $32,500; 2nd $10,000; 3rd $4,500; 4th $2,000; 5th $1,000.

1 - x550 ▼ WOMBIE’S LEGACY dh (2) W White J J Miller 59 100 9.00
2 - x232 DUETON h (7) P Harvey E S Wake 56.5 97 5.00
3 - 314x PROFOUND EFFECT dbh (12) S O’Donnell P H Humann 56.5 93 7.00
4 - 1159 JETCETERA t (10) (a3) A Mitchell C L Smith 55.5 93 15.00
5 - 28x4 ▲ BEAR EXPRESS h (4) –— N D Parnham 55 90 26.00
6 - 7x31 ▲ CHOISIME dh (5) J Whiting J W Price 55 98 4.00

7 - HEEZA KEEPER  (9) P Carbery A D Mathews 55 93 11.00
8 - 67x5 KARAKA DIAMOND  (11) W Pike G B Spowart 55 91 11.00
9 - 32x3 KARRATHA CROSSING  (1) D Staeck A G Durrant 55 94 5.00

10 - 00x8 KEEP FATH th (6) –— N D Parnham 55 90 21.00
11 - 214 ▲ NAZOTIC d (3) J Brown S J Wolfe 55 90 15.00
12 - 614 TACASH h (8) J Noske T Stubberfield 55 91 15.00

PROFOUND EFFECT 1 Choisime 2 Dueton 3 Karratha Crossing 4

3-5.15 Happy 60th Andrew Page Hcp (B74+) 1200m
(Three-Year-Olds & Upwards +. Apprentices can claim)

Of $47,500; 1st $30,875; 2nd $9,500; 3rd $4,275; 4th $1,900; 5th $950.

1 - 0x12 BEACH EXPRESS tdb (2) (a3) B Paterson A G Durrant 60 94 2.80

2 - 19x7 TEN ACES t (8) (a1.5) R Hill J P Taylor 58.5 90 17.00
3 - 647x CANARDLY MISS tcd (7) T Ikenushi Ms P Kenney 58 87 15.00
4 - 168x TIMELY REIGN td (4) (a2) M Pateman P B Hunter 58 91 17.00
5 - 17x6 METAL TALK tcd (12) –— M L Lane 57 91 7.00
6 - 1212 AKHEDASSET td (9) S O’Donnell D R Harrison 56 96 4.00
7 - 200x ▼ GLINTZ m (5) D Staeck A G Durrant 56 95 13.00
8 - 9x86 MICKEY DRIPPIN th (6) (a3) A Mitchell Ms K Fleming 55.5 93 21.00
9 - 277x PIN ROUGE th (1) S Parnham Ms K Casey 55.5 90 21.00

10 - 3724 ISEETHINGSYOUDON’T cdh (10) J Noske Chris Gangemi 55 100 5.50
11 - x80x LEMIEUX mhn (11) S Meeres A W Noonan 55 92 26.00
12 - 7963 LE SACRE d (3) T Turner P & M Giadresco 54.5 92 13.00

AKHEDASSET 1 Beach Express 2 Iseethingsyoudon’t 3 Le Sacre 4

4-5.55 R.S. Crawford Stakes 1000m
(Three-Year-Olds & Upwards. Quality. Listed race. Apprentices cannot claim)

Of $80,000; 1st $52,000 and trophies $200; 2nd $16,000; 3rd $7,200; 4th $3,200; 5th $1,600.

1 - 2226 ▼ WERD tdh (6) J Noske Chris Gangemi 59 99 4.60
2 - 1110 TEXAN tcdb (7) D Staeck A G Durrant 58.5 91 2.25

3 - 0x74 ▲ ACORNS dmh (2) W Pike S R Casey 54 95 9.00
4 - 5623 ▲ BLACKSMITH td (3) P Carbery D E Skipworth 54 92 6.00
5 - 1421 ▲ EXCELORADA cdh (4) S Parnham N D Parnham 54 98 4.60
6 - 6459 ▲ HIGHLY TOXIC tcd (8) –— Vaughn Sigley 54 100 21.00
7 - 4557 ▲ MEGEM’S BOY cdmh (5) (a) R Hill S R Bates 54 99 26.00
8 - 0338 ▲ THE ENTOURAGE tcdmh (1) C Staples Chris Gangemi 54 91 21.00
TEXAN 1 Excelorada 2 Blacksmith 3 Werd 4

5-6.35 Perth Ice Works - WA St Leger 2100m
(Three & Four-Year-Olds. Set Weights. Listed race. Apprentices cannot claim)

Of $80,000; 1st $52,000 and trophies $200; 2nd $16,000; 3rd $7,200; 4th $3,200; 5th $1,600.

1 - 1113 ▲ UNCLE GEORGE t (7) J Brown J P Taylor 58 91 4.60
2 - 1131 ▲ GALAXY PRINCE t (9) W Pike Grant Williams 58 84 3.20
3 - 7206 ▲ REIGN OF TERROR h (4) S Parnham N D Parnham 58 76 21.00
4 - 1514 ▼ POP CULTURE th (6) T Turner C H Webster 56 100 2.80

5 - 3231 ▲ MILNATHORT  (3) D Staeck Ben Pearce 56 78 13.00
6 - x223 ▲ FLIRT WITH TIME b (10) J Noske Ms K Farrell 56 77 13.00
7 - 1161 REBELSON th (5) J Whiting D T McAuliffe 54 95 7.00
8 - 7x75 ▲ COUGHLIN’S LAW h (8) S O’Donnell D L Morton 54 76 31.00
9 - 2021 ▲ MOREISH  (2) S Meeres Ms S L Miller 52 77 21.00

10 - 33 ▲ SUPER FRIARED h (1) Ms K Yuill J J Miller 52 83 31.00
UNCLE GEORGE 1 Pop Culture 2 Galaxy Prince 3 Rebelson 4

6-7.10 LD Total-Starstruck Classic 1600m
(Fillies & Mares Three-Year-Old & Upwards. Quality. Listed race. Apprentices cannot claim)

Of $80,000; 1st $52,000 and trophies $200; 2nd $16,000; 3rd $7,200; 4th $3,200; 5th $1,600.

1 - 6661 MABEL GRACE tcd (5) T Turner A G Durrant 61 95 4.60

2 - x456 UPON THIS ROCK dmb (4) D Staeck Ms G Waterhouse 58 100 6.00
3 - 5575 ▼ BITES THE DUST t (1) J Noske P E Roberts 57.5 92 7.00
4 - 2214 ▲ ASTRA SKY  (7) –— P D Tapper 54 81 21.00
5 - x540 COMTESSE LA GRAN  (16) Ms K Yuill W J Bradshaw 54 90 13.00
6 - 7911 ▲ DARK MISS tc (13) W Pike Grant Williams 54 86 13.00
7 - 1885 MISS TAHITIAN t (12) P Carberry Ms R L Mills 54 89 9.00
8 - 3477 MISS TIPSY TOPSY cdh (8) J Whiting S R Bates 54 92 8.00
9 - 3224 ▲ MISS VINNOIRE tc (11) J Brown L Smith 54 92 11.00

10 - x598 MORNING MIST t (14) (a) J Mallyon Grant Williams 54 89 21.00
11 - 2x03 RANTORINI tbh (10) S O’Donnell P H Humann 54 92 6.00
12 - 64x1 ▲ READY ON TIME th (6) S Parnham F R Kersley 54 88 26.00
13 - 0028 ▲ SAEZURI tc (9) B Parnham R & C Price 54 90 31.00
14 - 3x00 TERMINADO  (15) S Meeres D F Wilson 54 86 26.00
15 - 3x70 ▲ THE OTHER HARV t (2) –— A D Mathews 54 89 51.00
16 - 3610 TIFFANY YELLOW t (3) C Staples Ivan Haggerty 54 87 21.00

RANTORINI 1 Upon This Rock 2 Mabel Grace 3 Bites The Dust 4

7-7.45 LD Total-C.B. Cox Stakes 2100m
(Three-Year-Olds & Upwards. Weight-For-Age. Group 2. Apprentices cannot claim)

Of $225,000; 1st $135,000 and trophies $2,000; 2nd $45,000; 3rd $20,250; 4th $9,000; 5th $5,625.

1 - 3046 ▼ PLAYING GOD th (3) S Parnham N D Parnham 59 100 5.00
2 - 1x12 ▼ MR MOET tcdm (14) D Staeck A G Durrant 59 100 4.00

3 - 0253 ▼ GOD HAS SPOKEN tch (1) B Parnham N D Parnham 59 98 7.00
4 - 1x90 ▼ LORDS RANSOM tc (15) J Whiting Grant Williams 59 94 26.00
5 - 0920 ▼ COLOUR CORRECT tc (13) P Harvey R & C Price 59 93 21.00
6 - 0904 ▲ BATTLE EMBLEM tm (12) (a) R Hill Grant Williams 59 89 31.00
7 - 0x70 ▼ RANGER tc (4) W Pike Grant Williams 59 98 7.00
8 - 1504 ▲ WESTRIVER KEVYDONN t (6) T Ikenushi Ms P Kenney 59 95 17.00
9 - 2x18 ▼ CHESTER ROAD tcdm (9) S O’Donnell A G Durrant 59 97 6.00

10 - x689 ▼ SHAMARDASHING m (16) P Carbery John Thompson 59 97 21.00
11 - 1100 ▼ LOPOV m (10) D Ganderton A G Durrant 59 92 31.00
12 - 5325 ▲ BIG JOSH th (2) Ms K Yuill D L Morton 59 89 51.00
13 - 4230 ▼ ROSIE ROCKET t (11) S Meeres J T Warwick 57 97 13.00
14 - 2436 ▲ MALAIKA h (7) J Brown Ms D Baillie 57 91 21.00
15 - 7424 ▲ TALENT SHOW t (5) J Noske G C Ballantyne 57 88 51.00
16 - 1514 ▼ POP CULTURE th (8) Scratched C H Webster 56  -

GOD HAS SPOKEN 1 Mr Moet 2 Rosie Rocket 3 Westriver Kevydonn 4

8-8.20 B & T Watson Memorial Hcp (R74) 1600m
(Three-Year-Olds & Upwards. Apprentices can claim)

Of $40,000; 1st $26,000; 2nd $8,000; 3rd $3,600; 4th $1,600; 5th $800.

1 - 1696 STRIKING GURU th (1) (a3) A Mitchell N D Parnham 60 97 16.00
2 - x825 CARRY THE NATION d (16) –— M J Nelson 59 95 7.00
3 - 9408 LOVRE t (17) –— M Daqui 59 90 21.00
4 - 1935 MOMENT OF LOVE th (13) B Parnham N D Parnham 59 96 11.00
5 - 8192 THE REGULATOR th (7) (a2) J Mallyon T M Andrews 59 95 7.00
6 - 2163 BUSTABILL tb (6) –— M L Lane 58.5 96 5.50
7 - 0261 SCOTLAND STREET cd (3) (a3) B Paterson A G Durrant 58.5 93 11.00
8 - 5201 OTTUMWA d (10) T Turner P & M Giadresco 57.5 93 21.00
9 - 0x26 ROCKY’S BROTHER d (4) (a1.5) R Hill A R Macpherson 57.5 96 16.00

10 - 3420 PRINCE TED tc (18) (a2) M Pateman J T Warwick 57 92 16.00
11 - 7079 THE ALLEGED d (8) S Meeres J T Warwick 57 100 21.00
12 - 3x06 WICKED GAME tch (14) (a3) J Azzopardi T M Andrews 57 92 26.00
13 - 176x HEART PLAY m (12) –— Roy Rogers 56.5 90 21.00
14 - x241 YOUNG LIONEL ch (15) –— Lou & Dion Luciani 56.5 95 4.60

15 - 49x5 GALLIPOLI PRINCE d (5) W Pike W J Bradshaw 56 93 31.00
16 - 1735 OPERA SERIA  (9) Ms K Yuill R & C Price 54.5 94 16.00

EMERGENCIES

17 - 3131 BONESHAKER h (2) –— Ms J Erkelens 55.5 95 16.00
18 - 3432 DAYS LIKE THESE m (11) –— Ms S L Miller 55 93 21.00

BUSTABILL 1 Young Lionel 2 Carry The Nation 3 Scotland Street 4

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

TAB CODE
WR ASCOT (RUN SATURDAY - SYDNEY TIMES) RAIL NORMAL

TRACK GOOD (3)

DAILY DOUBLE 6 & 8 QUADDIE 5, 6, 7, 8 FIRST 4 ALL

LIVE ON SKY RACING 1 & SKY RACING WORLD (LAST THREE RACES)

   ALPHABETICAL

 JOCKEYS

Wins 2nds 3rds

W Pike 29 22½ 18 
P Harvey 26½ 20 8 
P Knuckey 18 5 15 
S O’Donnell 17 25 22 
P Carbery 15 10 18 
J Whiting 15 6 12 
S Parnham 14 19 17 
G L Smith 14 17 10 

 TRAINERS

Wins 2nds 3rds

A G Durrant 19 16 15 
D R Harrison 17 14 14 
N D Parnham 15 29 14 
J T Warwick 13 11 5 
Simon Miller 13 8 9 
Grant Williams 11 2 8½
J P Taylor 10 6½ 11 
S J Wolfe 10 4 7 

Acorns ............ 4

Akhedasset ..... 3
Astra Sky ......... 6
Battle Emblem 7

Beach Express . 3
Bear Express ... 2
Big Josh .......... 7
Bites The Dust . 6
Blacksmith ...... 4
Boneshaker ..... 8
Bustabill .......... 8
Canardly Miss . 3

Carry The Nation . 8
Chester Road ... 7
Choisime ......... 2
Colour Correct .. 7
Comtesse La 

Gran ............. 6
Coughlin’s Law . 5
Dark Miss ....... 6

Days Like These 8
Du Printemps ... 1
Dual City .......... 1
Dueton ............ 2
Excelorada ...... 4

Flirt With Time . 5

Galaxy Prince .. 5

Gallipoli Prince . 8
Geiger Rio........ 1
Glintz .............. 3
God Has Spoken . 7
Heart Play ....... 8

Heavy Set ........ 1
Heeza Keeper .. 2
Highly Toxic ...... 4
Hurritdanz ........ 1
Iseethingsyoudon’t ... 3

Jetcetera......... 2

Karaka Diamond 2

Karratha Crossing . 2
Keep Fath ........ 2
Le Sacre.......... 3

Lemieux .......... 3
Lopov .............. 7
Lords Ransom.. 7
Lovre ............... 8
Mabel Grace .... 6

Malaika ........... 7
Megem’s Boy ... 4
Metal Talk ........ 3
Mickey Drippin . 3
Milnathort ........ 5

Miss Tahitian ... 6
Miss Tipsy Topsy 6
Miss Vinnoire ... 6
Moment Of Love 8
Moreish ........... 5
Morning Mist.... 6
Mr Moet .......... 7
Nazotic ........... 2

Not So Sweet ... 1
Opera Seria ..... 8

Ottumwa .......... 8
Outlaw Blues .... 1
Pin Rouge ....... 3

Playing God ...... 7
Pop Culture 7 & 5
Prince Ted ........ 8
Profound Effect 2
Ranger ............ 7

Rantorini.......... 6
Ready On Time . 6
Rebelson ......... 5
Reign Of Terror . 5
Rocky’s Brother 8
Roman Knows .. 1
Rosie Rocket ... 7
Saezuri ............ 6

Scotland Street . 8
Shamardashing .7
Silver Business 1
Striking Guru .... 8
Super Friared ... 5
Tacash ............ 2

Talent Show ..... 7
Ten Aces .......... 3
Terminado ........ 6
Texan .............. 4
The Alleged ...... 8
The Entourage .. 4
The Other Harv . 6
The Regulator .. 8
Thunderluv’n .... 1
Tiffany Yellow ... 6
Timely Reign .... 3
Ultimate Fighter 1

Uncle George ... 5
Upon This Rock 6
Werd ............... 4

Westriver 
Kevydonn ...... 7

Wicked Game ... 8
Wombie’s Legacy . 2
Young Lionel .... 8

MELB. FORM FROM PAGE 19

As at 17/12/12

As at 17/12/12

R

A

C

I

N

G

t Won at track.
c Won here this distance.
d Won this dist. on another course.
m Won on rain affected going.
n Won at night.
x Spell of three months.
b Beaten favourite last start.

h Home track.
D Disqualifi ed.
F Fell.
P Pulled up.
L Lost rider.
▲ Up in class on latest run.
▼ Down in class on latest run.

L

E

G

E

N

D
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